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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:181
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
TRAIN ACCIDENT 
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railway have taken cognizance of incidents where four Gangman/labourers were killed after being hit by train while
carrying out maintenance work on rail track between Thakurli− Kalyan Stations in Maharashtra; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether any enquiry has been conducted into the matter; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof along with action taken against the guilty officers?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY ) 

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. On 03.11.2013 at about 09.49 hrs, 04 gangmen working under Sr. Section Engineer (Permanent Way),
Kalyan were run over by speeding Train No. 11029 (Koyna Express) while they were engaged in maintenance work at KM No. 51/22
between Kalyan − Thakurli railway stations over Central Railway in Maharashtra. 

(c) to (d): An enquiry by a committee of Junior Administrative Grade(JAG) officers was conducted in which 5 officials have been held
responsible. Departmental action against the officers have been taken. 
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